

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25434-25444/2011

JOGINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this group of matters, as per the status shown in the Tabular Chart, some of the respondents are yet to be served.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

A perusal of the office report indicates that the learned Advocate, Mr. A.D.N. Rao has filed vakalatnama on

Item No.141

-2-

behalf of Bharat Petroleum only in one of the matter, viz., SLP(C) No.25434-36/2011 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.25437-41/2011. The learned Advocate to clarify the position whether the appearance on behalf of this particular respondent is in all the matters or only in these above-referred matters.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit, if any, on record.

List again on 1.8.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR