

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25434-25444/2011

JOGINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking steps against the unserved respondents, who are to be served through the concerned District court besides postal service.

The duly represented common respondents - Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (respondent Nos.3 and 4 in this batch

of matters) are granted six weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel, appearing on its behalf.

List again on 15.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR