

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25434-25444/2011

JOGINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters despite specific directions passed on the last date the ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps by filing process fee and spare copies to effect service on the unserved respondents. Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Right of duly represented respondents to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by order dt.20.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj