

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petitioner(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).
25434-25444/2011

JOGINDER SINGH ETC.
Petitioner(s) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s) Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao ,Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted to the petitioners to take steps
for filing process fee and spare copies of the
S.L.Ps.,
failing which the special leave petitions qua the unserved
respondent No. 1 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 25434-25436/2011, unserved
respondent No. 4 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 25437-25441/20
and
unserved respondent No. 2 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 25442-25444/2011
shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
ARMA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SH
COURT MASTE

R
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.14
17:59:44 IST
Reason: