

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 23-33/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 25434-25444/2011

JOGINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in I.A. Nos. 23-33 is allowed. The name of respondent No. 1 be deleted from the array of the parties as Union of India is not a necessary party in these proceedings. It is a land acquisition matter wherein the land was acquired by the State of Punjab.

Cause tile be amended accordingly.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS