

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 10-18/2012, 19-27/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s).
4691-4699/2012

DIDAR SINGH ETC.ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 15/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 268 days in filing application for substitution
is condoned. Consequently, application for substitution to
bring on record Lrs of deceased sole appellant namely Charan
Singh in Civil Appeal Nos. 4694-4696 of 2012 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

Counsel for the appellants is directed to furnish correct
address of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in Civil Appeal Nos.
4691-4693 of 2012 within two weeks thereafter.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER