

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 28-30/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4691-4699/2012

DIDAR SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents)

Date : 06/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of respondent Nos.4 and 5 have been filed on the ground that the aforesaid respondents were co-claimant together with the appellants.

The applications for deletion are allowed at the risk and cost of the appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER