

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3347-3380/2011

KULDEEP KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Appearance

Appellant-Mr Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Respondent no.1-Mr Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv. for

Mr Amrish Kumar, AOR

State of Punjab-Mr Mayank Dahiya, Adv. for

Mr Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.4 in C.A. Nos.3347-48, 3358-60, 3363-65, 3366-68 and 3371-73 of 2011, respondent no.3 in C.A. Nos.3349-51, 3379-80, 3352-54, 3374-76, 3369-70 and 3377-78 of 2011 and respondent no.2 in C.A. Nos.3355-57 and 3361-62 of 2011 are duly represented.

Contd....

Item No.14

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance on their behalf except for respondent no.1.

Ld. counsel, Mr Pabitra Kumar Biswal appearing on behalf of Mr Amrish Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and seeks two weeks' time to file vakalatnama. Two weeks time is granted. Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 has submitted that he has not received copy of the petition. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of the petition to the ld. counsel for respondent no.1 within one weeks time.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar